Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OM8 Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
HI-VIDOMIN LABORATORIES INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  National Bank of Canada as Administrative  Name: Agent and Canadian Overdraft Provider
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 5th Floor Street Address: _1155 Metcalfe Street
Corporation- State: Delaware  Other	City: Montreal, Quebec
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: Canada Zin: H3R 4S9
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 23 , 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Canada
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,242,741 2,210,607 2,079,110 2,065,143  Additional sheet(s) attached? [r ] Yes  No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Michael J. Clein, Esg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Brauner Baron Rosenzweig & Klein, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ _715.00
Street Address: 61 Broadway - 18th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3752 Expiration Date 02/07
Phone Number: (212) 797-9110	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (212) 797-9161	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mclain@braunerbaron.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Michael Ch.	02/07/06
Signature	Date
Michael J. Clain, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2,818,675

2,242,740

2,244,549

2,745,389

2,217,060

2,206,929

2,079,111

2,175,064

2,081,341

2,636,205

2,743,040

1,464,264

2,743,041

2,733,270

2,803,702

2,733,259

1,450,313

2,118,957

2,726,643

2,031,005

3,006,279

2,722,454

2,872,393

1,972,949

### CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS HI VIDOMIN LABORATORIES INC. (the "Grantor"), having its principal place of business at 600 Boyce Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15205 is the registered owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and may, in the future, become the registered owner of additional United States trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "US Trademarks");

WHEREAS NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA (the "Creditor"), having a place of business at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 4S9 and entered into an amended and restated US security and pledge agreement as of January 17, 2005, as amended and restated as of November 23, 2005 (collectively the "GSA");

WHEREAS on November 24, 2005, the Grantor acceded to the GSA, thereby granting to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks.

WHEREAS the Grantor and the Creditor are desirous of recording the security created under the GSA in the US Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantor and the Creditor hereby confirm that on November 24, 2005, the Grantor granted to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE that the Grantor shall record this Confirmatory Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1171721\_3

### HI VIDOMIN - CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT - SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as a sealed instrument on the Twenty Third (23rd ) day of November, 2005.

HI VIDOMIN LABORATORIES INC.

Per:

Name:

Piesidént Title:

Date:

Witness

Title: Adm. Assistant

Date:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0303** 

Feb-09-06 12:12pm T-782 P.007 F-420

## HI VIDOMIN - CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT -- SIGNATURE PAGE

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

Per:

Name: Title:

Date:

Witness

Per:

Name:

Title:

Date:

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1171721.1

REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0304

TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE "A"

## LIST OF US TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>	Filed	<u>Issued</u>	Jurisdiction
C-MAX	75/440,590	2,242,741	Regist <del>e</del> red	2/25/98	5/4/99	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
D.L. DUO-DOPHILUS	75/348,108	2,210,607	Registered	8/27/97	12/15/98	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
DL-WINTER FORMULA	75/128,360	2,079,110	R <b>e</b> gistered	7/1/96	7/15/97	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
G.F.S2000	75/127,857	2,065,143	Registered	7/1/96	5/27/97	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
GLUCO-FLEX FORTE	76/136,578	2,818,675	Registered	09/28/00	03/02/04	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
HOMOCYSTROL	75/440,589	2,242,740	Registered	2/25/98	5/4/99	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
HOMOCYSTROL+TMG	75/440,595	2,244,549	Registered	2/25/98	5/11/99	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
METABOLIC CLEANSE	76/439,869	2,745,389	Registered	05/05/03	07/29/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
NATURE'S DIET CAPS+ HERBS	75/323,506	2,217,060	Registered	7/14/97	1/12/99	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
NUTRI-SMART	75/348,107	2,206,929	Registered	8/2 <b>7/9</b> 7	12/1/98	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
ULTRA PROANTHOCYANIDINIS	75/128,361	2,079,111	Registered	7/1/96	7/15/97	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
ULTRA-LIPOIC FORTE	75/323,531	2,175,064	Registered	7/14/97	7/21/98	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
URO-PRO	75/128,362	2,081,341	Registered	7/1/96	7/22/97	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
RAISING THE STANDARD FOR NUTRITION AND WELLNESS	75/903,647	2,636,205	Registered	05/14/02	10/15/02	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office

DM\_MT1/104822-00200/1171721.4

#### SCHEDULE A- PAGE 2 HI VIDOMIN - CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
ROYAL DYNASTY BOTANICALS	76,136,576	2,743,040	Registered	02/17/00	07/29/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
SPORTS SCIENCE PLUS	655,953	1,464,264	Registered	04/20/87	11/10/87	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
DESIGN	76,136,577	2,743,041	Registered	02/17/00	07/29/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
ABSORB LIFE FASTER	76/373,978	2,733,270	Registered	02/21/02	07/01/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
CARDIO-EDGE	76/602,395			07/15/04		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
QMELT	78/146,419	2,803,702	Registered	11/27/03	01/06/04	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
COQMELT	76/370,657	2,733,259	Registered	02/13/03	07/01/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
DOUGLAS LABORATORIES (and logo)	73/618,020	1,450,313	Registered	8/14/86	08/04/87	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
INTELLIGENT HEALTH	75/090,017	2,118,957	Registered			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
NUTRINEWS	76/364,652	2,726,643	Rogistered	01/30/02	06/17/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
PROFESSIONAL SERIES	74/660,764	2,031,005	Registered	4/14/95	1/14/97	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
Q SPORT	76/570,988	3,006,279	Registered	11/09/04	10/11/05	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
RHEUMACARE	<b>76</b> /334906	2,722,454	Registered	11/06/01	06/03/03	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
THEA-STAT	76/494,594	2,872,393	Registered	03/03/03	08/10/04	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
T.H.E. BAR	76/627,066			01/05/05		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office

DM\_MTI./!04822-00200/1171721.4

SCHEDULE A- PAGE 3 HI VIDOMIN - CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	<u>Filed</u>	Issued	Jurisdiction
TODAY'S HEALTHY EQUALIZER	76/627,068			<b>01/05/0</b> 5		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
TODAY'S HEALTHY EXPERIENCE	76/627,067			01/05/05		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
ULTRA PREVENTIVE	74/685,079	1,972,949	Registered	6/6/95	5/7/96	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office

DM\_MTL/104822-90200/1171721.4

2,818,675

2,242,740

2,244,549

2,745,389

2,217,060

2,206,929

2,079,111

2,175,064

2,081,341

2,636,205

2,743,040

1,464,264

2,743,041

2,733,270

2,803,702

2,733,259

1,450,313

2,118,957

2,726,643

2,031,005

3,006,279

2,722,454

2,872,393

1,972,949

**RECORDED: 02/09/2006**